FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact Jennifer Puerner, Director of Corporate Communications media@connexuscu.org

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION HONORED AS GOLD STEVIE® AWARD WINNER IN 2020 AMERICAN BUSINESS AWARDS®

Wausau, Wis. (June 3, 2020) – Connexus Credit Union was named the winner of a Gold Stevie[®] Award in the Live Event/Fundraising category in the 18th Annual American Business Awards[®], for the 2019 Connexus Invitational golf outing.

The American Business Awards[®] is the United States' premier business awards program. All organizations operating in the U.S. are eligible to submit nominations – public and private, for-profit and non-profit, large and small.

More than 3,600 nominations from organizations of all sizes, and in virtually every industry, were submitted this year for consideration in a wide range of categories. Connexus Credit Union was nominated in the Live Event/Fundraising category for the 2019 Connexus Invitational golf outing – Connexus' annual fundraiser for the American Cancer Society's Relay for Life. More than 230 professionals worldwide participated in the judging process to select this year's Stevie Award Winners.

"The Connexus Invitational is truly a highlight of our year – an opportunity to come together with our valued business partners and raise money for a cause that is important to so many in our organization and communities," said Boyd Gustke, Connexus President & Chief Executive Officer. "We were proud to raise \$44,125 at the 2019 Connexus Invitational, which contributed to our total donation of over \$83,000 to the Wausau Relay for Life. Being recognized by the American Business Awards[®] with the top honor in the Live Events category is exciting for all of us at Connexus, and we are grateful to have been chosen to lead the category among so many deserving entries from companies across the country. We look forward to our next Connexus Invitational and the opportunity to achieve excellence once again."

Details about The American Business Awards[®] and the list of 2020 Stevie[®] winners are available at www.StevieAwards.com/ABA.

###

About Connexus Credit Union – Serving more than 367,000 members across all 50 states, Connexus is a member-focused cooperative with over \$2.79 billion in assets. Connexus is proud to provide high yields for checking accounts and deposit products, as well as an industry-leading Digital Banking experience and competitive rates for personal, home, and auto loans. The Wausau, WI-based credit union has been nationally recognized for excellence by Forbes, CNN Money, NerdWallet, Kiplinger, and Bankrate.com. Connexus is committed to helping members achieve their personal financial objectives by anticipating their needs and exceeding their expectations with superior service and products.

About the Stevie Awards – Stevie[®] Awards are conferred in eight programs: the Asia-Pacific Awards, the German Stevie Awards, the Middle East Stevie Awards, The American Business Awards[®], the International Business Awards[®], the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, the Stevie Awards for Great Employers, and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Stevie Awards competitions receive more than 12,000 entries each year from organizations in more than 70 nations. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide.